## 507900130 05/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947255

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| OPTICAL PHYSICS COMPANY INCORPORATED | 04/05/2023     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RICHARD A. HUTCHIN    |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 10401 COPPER CLOUD DR |
| City:           | RENO                  |
| State/Country:  | NEVADA                |
| Postal Code:    | 89511                 |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9170162 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3108533827

Email: iplaw@alonzoasso.com

Correspondent Name: ARLYN ALONZO

Address Line 1: 1015 GARNET STREET

Address Line 4: REDONDO BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90277

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OPC US9170162  |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ARLYN ALONZO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Arlyn Alonzo/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/10/2023     |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P5\_9170162 \_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=P5\_9170162 \_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507900130 REEL: 063605 FRAME: 0912

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The assignment of U.S. Patent No. <u>U.S. Patent No.9,170,162</u> ("Patent") and the invention it covers ("Invention"), titled

Laser beam control system with bidirectional beam director, Published on 10/27/2015

is made and effective ("Effective Date") on the last date signed by the Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor: Optical Physics Company Incorporated ("OPC") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with its principal place of business at 10401 Copper Cloud Drive, Reno, NV, 89511.

Optical Physics Company Incorporated ("OPC") is solely owned (100%) by Richard A. Hutchin, who is both the owner of the Assignor and the Assignee herein. OPC's ownership is verified by Richard A. Hutchin, CEO of OPC and Arthur Thomas Stanley, President of OPC by their respective signatures herein.

Assignee: Richard A. Hutchin, an individual with home address at 10401 Copper Cloud Drive, Reno, NV, 89511.

WHEREAS, Assignor has ownership of the United States Patent listed above and the Invention covered by the Patent, and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in the Invention and Patent:

NOW, the Assignor and the Assignee agree:

- I. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all the rights, title and interest in the Invention and Patent including all rights to collect past damages, any patents arising from the Invention and Patent, and any improvement(s) related to the Invention and Patent, and all goodwill related to the Patent and the Invention ("Assignment").
- II. In consideration for the Assignment, Assignee shall pay Assignor the sum of \$1 (one U.S. dollar), payable within fourteen (14) calendar days from the Effective Date.
- III. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee the following:
  - Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into the present Assignment Agreement.
  - Assignor has 100% ownership of the intellectual property rights of the Invention and Patent which are free of any liens, security interests, encumbrances or licenses.
  - There are no judgements against and no claims by another of Assignor's 100% ownership of the Invention and Patent.
- IV. The present Assignment Agreement contains the entire understanding and agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee with respect to the Invention and Patent, and supersedes

PATENT REEL: 063605 FRAME: 0913 any prior or contemporaneous written or oral agreements, representations or warranties with respect to the Invention and Patent.

- V. The present Assignment Agreement may be amended only in writing and signed by both the Assignor and the Assignee.
- VI. If any provision of the present Assignment Agreement becomes or is declared by an arbitrator or a court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provision(s) of the present Assignment Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- V. Assignor agrees to execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary for Assignee to secure and maintain patent protection for the Invention and Patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and with all other patent offices in all non-US countries to which the Invention may have intellectual property rights.
- VI. The present Assignment Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions hereunder shall be covered by the laws of the State of Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee execute the present Assignment Agreement on the date(s) that bear the signatures, the last date being the Effective Date.

# ASSIGNOR:

| Richald a. Historia  | Date 4/5/2023          |  |  |  |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--|
| Richard A. Hutchin, CEO of Optical Physics Company In                            | * *                    |  |  |  |
|  |                        |  |  |  |
| an He Sty  | Date 4/4/2023          |  |  |  |
| Arthur Thomas Stanley, President of Optical Physics Company Incorporated ("OPC") |                        |  |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE:  |                        |  |  |  |
|  |                        |  |  |  |
| Richard a Huterlin   | _Date_ <u>4/5/2023</u> |  |  |  |
| Richard A. Hutchin, an individual  |                        |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 063605 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 05/10/2023**